## CAN DO EXPRESSWAY - DESIGNATION Act of Dec. 7, 1994, P.L. 858, No. 124 AN ACT

Designating a portion of S.R.0924 in Luzerne County as the CAN DO Expressway.

The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. The portion of S.R.0924 in Luzerne County beginning at S.R.0093 (Broad Street) in Hazleton west to the Luzerne County-Schuylkill County line is hereby designated and shall be known as the CAN DO Expressway.

Section 2. The Department of Transportation shall erect and maintain road signs which shall display the name of the CAN DO Expressway at the beginning and end of the section of highway so designated.

Section 3. This act shall take effect immediately.